PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

GR-40

40,000 LB CAPACITY TRUCK LIFT
INSTALLATION AND OWNER’S MANUAL

DATE OF INSTALLATION

SERIAL NUMBER

WHEELBASE

1.02



‘g abnyg

dOlS dinvy |
A_ _ " 7

dAVY
A

J6e AR ST St
Joae AN NAEED 07 02
HLONT /0 HIONTT | HIONTT| Hiam| wv3a | | 3svE
NYHL INYQ | | TVH3A0 | Td 3SvE| 1d 3SvA| XOwdl | T3IHM
. HLONTT TIVH3A0 -—
. 69 —| HIONI1 1d 35v8
LN ¥3M0d
! e NVLS AT 971 JISNIVA
oo SIATVA TOHINOD N
. <
. S~ 3N 4V HOLV] L
|
!
R—t |||L M@QE HLIO8 ‘JQISNI OL MOvML Movr XYW 071
HIGIM 1d ISV _ STVHSSO¥) HLOB ‘AISNI OL SONY ——— x%%

pg

.
_l.l oo
—‘ e

144

IANMAD HOLV

aNLS NIVHD TviSSO¥0




U

> O g ——
9 3/8 DIA POLYETH TUBE E-64-100 70’
8 COILED HOSE, 3/8 X 12' A0B12-MCE5-MLE 1
i MALE CONNECTOR W68PL-6-6 4
6 MALE RUN TEE SWIVEL W171PL-6-6 3
5 MALE ELBOW SWIVEL 90 W169PL—-6-2 4
3 FOOT PEDAL VALVE, PARKER | 422CT021K 1
2 CLEMIS, AR CYL, PARKER 107130 040 4
1 AR CYLINDER, PARKER 1-1/2 BORE X 3 STROKE, STYLE RP 4

FIG. 7: LATCH AR SYSTEM, 40K TRUCK LIFT

Page 1J.




ftem

[EE QI G
w ik =

14

16
17
18
1.9

3.1
3.2
33
34
35
36

41
42
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
48
49
4.10

5.1
5.2
53
54
5.5
56
5.7
58
59
5.10

Part Number

Esnnd 101
[ AV | LA ]

F5001 441
F5001 442

F5001 201
F5001 440

F5001 131

F5001 401
F5001 402
F5001 443

F5001 601
F5001 501
F5001 502
F5001 504
F5001 505
F5001 506
F5001 552
F5001 521

40K TRUCK LIFT PARTS LIST

Name

Mainside Leg Widmnt

Cylinder, 5 x 60, 1.75 Rod
Cylinder Mount Pin
Cylinder Connector
Cylinder Connector Pin
1-1/2 Dia Snap Ring

Yax 2 Roll Pin

Breather, Cylinder

Fitting, Cylinder

Anchor Bolt

Offside Leg Widmnt
Crossrail Chain

Master Link

834 Chain Anchor Stud
1-1/8 Dia NF Nut

1-1/8 Flat Washer

Bolt, Crossrail chain mount
3/8 NC Nut, Nyl Ins.
Crossrail Widmnt

Latch Widmnt

Latch Pin

4" Chain Sheave

% Dia x 7 NF Gr 8 Bolt

% Dia NF Nyl Ins Jam Nut
Air Cylinder, 1-1/2 x 3
Clevis, Air Cylinder

3/8 x 1-3/4 NC Bolt

3/8 NC Nyl Ins Nut

Cylinder Fitting, Male 90 Swivel

20' Track Widmnt

25' Track Widmnt

30’ Track Widmnt

72" Ramp Widmnt
Ramp Stop Widmnt
Ramp Stop Mount Widmnt
Pin, Ramp Stop

Front Track Stop

% Dia x 2-1/2 NC Bolt
% Dia NC Nut, Nyl Ins.
% SAE Washer

Description

1-1/2 Dia x 5 ong

1-1/2 Dia x 6-3/4

3/8 NPT
3/8 NPT to 3/8 JIC
Y% Diax 5-1/2

BL 834 x 237 Pitch
BL 834

3/8 Dia Special x 4-1/2

1-1/2 Diax 8

1/8 Pipe x 3/8 Tube

% Diax 12-7/8
6 x 6 x 3/8 Angie x 24

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

QRN NN D
-Qu
o

(o]

LM ORNRNRNNNNRNNNNNNEEERARRROERONNNREREDRN

Page 17.



40K TRUCK LIFT PARTS LIST, cont.

ltem  PartNumber Name Description Req'd
7 Power Unit 10 HP/5 GPM/20 Gal 1
7.4 FE001 701 Valve Stand Widmnt 1
7.2 Valve Assy 2
7.3 Adapter, power unit hose %2 MNPT to %2 MJIC 2
74 Adapter, power unit hose MSAE 10 to 72 MJIC 2
7.5 Adapter, cylinder hose MSAE 8 to 3/8 MJIC 2
76 Hose, power unit to valve ¥2x 30", 2 FJIC swivelends 1
7.61 Hose, power unit to valve 2 x 40", V2 FJIC swivelends 1
7.7 Hose, power unit to leg 3/8 x 81, 3/8 FJIC swivelends 2
7.8 Hose, leg to cylinder 3/8 x 18, 3/8 FJIC swivelends 1
7.9 Adapter, hose to hard line 3/8 MJIC to Y2 MUIC 2
710 Hard line end section w/90 % OD x 3/8 ID Stainless 1' x5 2
711 Hard line straight for 20" tracks %2 OD x 3/8 ID stainless 18-4" 1
712 Coupling %2 MJIC to 2 MJIC 4
713 Clamp, hard line ¥20D 4
7.14 3/16 x 1 screw 4
715 3/16 nut 4
7.16 5/16 x 1 NC bolt valve mount 2
8.1 Foot pedal air valve 1
8.2 Y4-20 screw x 1-1/2 air valve mount 3
8.3 Male elbow swivel 90 W169PL -6-2 4
8.4 - Male run tee swivel W171PL-6-6 3
8.5 Male connector W68 PL-6-6 4
8.7 Coiled hose 3/8 x 12’ 1
8.8 3/8 dia polyethylene tube 100’
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Page 18.



